
Town of Mount Desert 

Board of Selectmen Meeting Schedule FY 2023-2024 

Traditionally, Regular Meetings are held on 1st and 3rd Mondays of Each Month 

Location Notes 

July 3, 2023  NEH  

July 17, 2023  NEH 

August 7, 2023 NEH 

August 21, 2023 NEH 

September 5, 2023  Tuesday 

September 18, 2023 

October 2, 2023 

October 16, 2023 

November 6, 2023 

NEH  Alternate day for Labor Day  

NEH  

NEH  

NEH  

NEH  Meet in Conference Room/Zoom - Election 

November 20, 2023 NEH 

December 4, 2023 NEH 

December 18, 2023 NEH 

January 2, 2024 Tuesday 

January 16, 2024 Tuesday 

February 5, 2024 

February 20, 2024 Tuesday 

NEH  Alternate day for New Years Day 

NEH   Alternate day for MLK Day  

NEH  

NEH  Alternate day for Presidents Day 

March 4, 2024  NEH 

March 18, 2024 NEH 

April 1, 2024  NEH 

April 16, 2024  Tuesday 

May 7, 2024  Tuesday 

May 20, 2024  

June 3, 2024  

June 17, 2024  

NEH  Alternate day for Patriots Day 

NEH  Organizational Meeting after Annual Town Mtg NEH  

NEH  

NEH  

Planning Board Meets in NEH Meeting Room  2nd and 4th Wednesday of each Month 

Marine Management Committee Meets in NEH MR on 2nd Tuesday 

Other Boards and Committees meet as required or needed  



Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Independence Day

Monday, September 4, 2023 Labor Day

Monday, October 9, 2023
Columbus Day (Federal)/  
Indigenous Peoples' Day (Maine)

Friday, November 10, 2023 Veterans Day

Thursday, November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 24, 2023 Thanksgiving Friday

Monday, December 25, 2023 Christmas Day

Monday, January 1, 2024 New Year’s Day

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, February 19, 2024 President's Day

Monday, April 15, 2024 Patriot's Day

Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Juneteenth

The Town Office will observe and be closed on the following dates:

Town of Mount Desert Holidays FY 2024
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